• Wednesday • January 1, 2025 STATETIMES DISTRICT POLICE HEADQUARTERS

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE MARH CASE TITLED: Arjun Singh S/o Pritam Singh R/o Chakrali, Tehsil Marh, I

UT OF J&K through BDO Marh Jammu/Registrar Birth and Death, Jammu Municipal Corporation SHO Police Station Kana Chak/ Domana Jammu

the matter of: An application seeking dirctions to the non - applicant(s) for registration of birth particulars of applicants Son/daughter/Mother/Father namely Arjur

Singh S/o Pritam Singh R/o Chakrali, Tehsil Marh, District Jammu. PUBLIC NOTICE Whereas, the applicant have applied for registration of the Birth of namel

Arjun Singh S/o Pritam Singh R/o Chakrali, Tehsil Marh, District Jammu as 16-07 1990 at home and in support of this he has produced the affidavits and the statements of the applicant recorded and in the affidavit he has stated that the date of birth of Arjun Singh S/o Pritam Singh R/o Chakrali, Tehsil Marh, District Jamm as 16-07-1990 at home.

Therefore, through the medium of this notice it is enjoined upon the gener public if any objection regarding the registration of birth of Arjun Singh S/o Pritan Singh R/o Chakrali, Tehsil Marh, District Jammu as 16-07-1990 at home. Kindly file objections within 7 days of publication of this notice in the court of

BEFORE THE COURT OF LD EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE

**1ST CLASS MANDAL, JAMMU** 

V/S

IN THE MATTER OF: Application for entering the birth particulars of

applicant BDO record for issuance of the birth certificate in favour of

**NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC** 

of birth particulars of applicant as named above and through the medium of

this publication notice to public at large and any other interested persons

s/are informed that in case anybody has any objection in respect of aforementioned application then he/she/they shall file their objection in this

court within 07 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which

Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 24-12-2024.

Whereas an application stand filed in this Court for registration of date

Neeraj Kumar son of Sh. Sham Lal R/o Nai Basti Sohanjana

applicant. The birth particulars of the applicant are as under :-

Name of Applicant Father Name Mother Name DOB

U.T of J8K through I/c Police Station, Satwari, Jammu

Sham Lal

B.D.O. Mandal Phallian, Jammu

appropriate order shall follow

Neerai Kumar

xecutive Magistrate Marh Issued under Seal and signature on 31-12-2024.

Executive Magistrate

(Non-applicant

POD

**TEHSILDAR** 

N THE MATTER OF Suit for Recovery of Rs. 3,83,547/

JAMMU

COLONY IAMMII

COLONY JAMMU

WHEREAS THE PLAINTIFF HAS FILED THE ABOVE TITLED SUIT AGAINST DEFEN DANTS BEFORE THIS COURT & IN WHICH THE SUMMONS COULD NOT BE SERVED UPON RESPONDENTS IN ORDINARY MODE OF SERVICE/THIS PROCLAMATION IS THERE ORE ISSUED REQUIRING -RESPONDENTS TO ATTEND THIS COURT IN PERSON OF THROUGH ADVOCATE DULY AUTHORIZED BY RESPONDENTS TO CONTEST THE CASE ON 30-01-2025 AT 10 AM FAILING WHICH THE CASE SHALL BE HEARD IN THEIR ABSENCE IN ACCORDANCE WITH LAW. IN CASE THE DATE FIXED IS DECLARED PUBLIC HOLIDAY, TH CASE SHALL BE TAKEN UP ON THE NEXT WORKING DAY.

PROCALAIMATION

IN THE COURT OF PRINCIPAL DISTRICT JUDGE. JAMMU

M/S TRISHUL TRADERS THROUGH ITS PROP. GAUTAM DALUJA TRIKUTA NAGAF

GAUTAM DALUJA S/O DAVINDER DALUJA R/O HNO 89 SOUTH EXT. TRIKUTA NAGA

SURINDER SINGH S/O SARNAM SINGH R/O HNO 255 F HARI SINGH NAGAR REHAR

M/S SURINDER SINGH WINE SHOP MANTHAL UDHAMPUR THROUGH ITS SOLE PROP

SURINDER SINGH S/O SURNAM SINGH R/O HNO 255 F HARI SINGH NAGAR REHAR

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL OF THE COURT 29-11-2024

(Y.P.BOURNEY PRINCIPAL DISTRIC JAMMI

POD

DEFENDANTS

### BEFORE THE COURT OF LD EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE **1ST CLASS MANDAL, JAMMU**

Narinder Kumar son of Sh. Sham Lal R/o Nai Basti Sohanjana Applicant

V/S

B.D.O. Mandal Phallian, Jammu

U.T of J8K through I/c Police Station, Satwari, Jammu (Non-applicant IN THE MATTER OF: Application for entering the birth particulars of appli cant BDO record for issuance of the birth certificate in favour of applicant The birth particulars of the applicant are as under :-

Narinder Kumar Sham Lal Kailasho Devi 23-11-2003 Home NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC Whereas an application stand filed in this Court for registration of date

Name of Applicant Father Name Mother Name DOB

of birth particulars of applicant as named above and through the medium of this publication notice to public at large and any other interested persons is/are informed that in case anybody has any objection in respect of aforementioned application then he/she/they shall file their objection in this court within 07 days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which appropriate order shall follow

Given under my hand and seal of this court today on 24-12-2024.

**TEHSILDAR EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS** MANDAL, JAMMU

### **EXECUTIVE MAGISTRATE 1ST CLASS** MANDAL, JAMMU

Kailasho Devi 01-10-2006 Home

OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER MECHANICAL IRRIGATION DIVISION, AKHNOOR/NOWSHERA Tele/Fax:01924-253998/E-Mail - ifcjmidakhnoor@gmail.com

### Extension notice

Reference: - This office e-NIT No.: - MID/AN/101 Dated: - 18/12/2024 endorsed vide no. MID/AN/2130-34 dated- 18-12-2024

Owing to poor response to the above referred e-NIT, the critical dates for the above e-NIT are extended and refixed as under:

Last date of submission of bid online	07-01-2025 (02:00 P.M)		
Date of bid opening	08-01-2025 (01:00 P.M)		

Note: - All the other terms and condition of the above said e-NIT remain same

No: - MID/AN/2179-83 Dated: - 28-12-2024

> DIP/J-8730/24 Dt. 31-12-24

**Executive Engineer Mechanical Irrigation Division** Akhnoor/Nowshera.



### UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR **DIRECTORATE OF HEALTH SERVICES JAMMU** (Near MLA Hostel, Indira Chowk Jammu, J&K, Pin: 180001 E.Mail: <a href="mailto:dhsjammu24@gmail.com">dhsjammu24@gmail.com</a> Tel. No: 0191- 2546338, 0191-2549632 Fax No: 0191- 2549632

Mr. Eklavya Gupta,

S/o Late Dr. Rajesh Gupta,

R/o 60/7, Lower Roop Nagar, Jammu

NO:-DHSJ/SRO-43/10467-69

Dated: 30-12-2024

Subject:- Compassionate appointment under SRO- 43/1994 Mr. Eklavya Gupta. Whereas, through the medium of Notices issued vide No. DHSJ/2894 dated 13.06.2024, No: DHSJ/5971 dated 14.08.2024

followed by Final Notice vide No:- DHSJ/Es-10/9526-27 dated 04.12.2024, You were asked to submit your email address 8 mobile number in this Directorate either personally or through email for registration under employee verification system (EVS) Portal for verification of character and antecedents as mandatory in terms of Circular No: 18-JK(GAD) of 2022, dated 20.05.2022.

And whereas the above mentioned Notices were sent through registered post on your residential address which were received back undelivered therefore the final notice was also got published in the Newspaper State Times in its edition dated 15.12.2024. Besides, one you were also informed telephonically to fill and submit EVS portal for verification of your character and antecedents but of no avail

Therefore, in view of above circumstances, you have forfeited your right for appointment on compassionate grpounds under SRO-43 of 1994.

Sd/

(Dr. Rakesh Magotra)

DIP/J-8774/24 **Director Health Services** Dated: 31-12-2024 Jammu



UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
OFFICE THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION GANDHI NAGAR JAMMU
LOK NIRMAN BHAWAN RAIL HEAD COMPLEX JAMMU

## e-mail: xenpwddivgandhinagar@gmail.com EXTENSION NOTICE

Name of work :-

Notice Inviting Tender for Improvement and up-gradation of road from Sansar Medicates to RTD IGP AQ Manhas Residence in B/W H.No. 421B Marble Market Trikuta Nagar (Under Action Plan UT Road Sector of Capex Budget) (₹ 5.00 Lacs) (3rd Call)

Reference :-

This office Fresh Short e-NIT No. DGN/81 of 2024-25 dated 07-12-2024, this office Extension Notice No. 2113-14 dated 17-12-2024, this office Extension Notice No. 2173-84 dated 19-12-2024, this office Extension Notice No. 2286-97 dated 24-12-2024 and this office Extension Notice No. 2339-50 dated 28-12-2024

Due to poor response, the date of downloading, submission of bid and opening of Technical bid is hereby extended as per below :-

Bidding Document	Read as			
Page No. 1 of e-NIT	Period of downloading of bidding documents From 07-12-2024 to 03-01-2025, 1800 Hrs			
Page No. 1 of e-NIT	Bid Submission End Date 03-01-2025 upto 1800 Hrs	Bid Submission End Date 30-12-2024 upto 1800 Hrs		
Page No. 1 of e-NIT	Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 04-01-2025 on or after 1200 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Gandhi Nagar Jammu	Date & time of opening of Technical Bids (Online) 31-12-2024 on or after 1200 Hrs in the Office of Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Gandhi Nagar Jammu		

No :- 2396-2407 Dated :- 31-12-2024 DIP/J-8783/24 Dated:- 31/12/2024 (Er. Rahat Gupta) Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Division Gandhi Nagar

LOOK OUT NOTICE On 24-12-2024, one Abdul Hamid S/O Bashir Ahmed R/O Dodla Tehsil Basohli District Kathua lodged a written report at Police Station Basohli stating therein that on 21-12-2024 his son namely Mohd Irfan, age 18/19 years, went to Basohli and did not

returned home. The complainant tried his best to search his son but all in vain. On this, missing report vide DD No. 08 dated 24-12-2024 has been entered at Police Station Basohli. During the course of investigation, best efforts were made to locate missing individual, whereas he is still un-traced.

As such Description Roll/Photograph of said missing individual is being shared with the appeal that anybody having clue/information about his whereabouts may inform us accordingly. The informer will be rewarded suitably:-

Name Mohd Irfan Father Abdul Hamid Village Dodla Permanent Address Village Dodla Basohli Present Address Police Station Basohli 18/19 years Height 5 feet 6 inch Complexion Fair Built Medium Round Eyes Black Languages known Hindi/ Dogri

Any information related to the whereabouts of the subject may be communicated on following contacts:-

- DPO Kathua- 01922-234010 (Phone/Fax)
   dpokathua@jkpolice.gov.in (Mail ID)
   PCR Kathua- 01922-234311(Phone/Fax) Police Station Basohli - 9103007514

DIP/J-8784/24

Dated:- 31/12/2024

Sd/-Sr. Superintendent of Police, Kathua

### JAMMU AND KASHMIR PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION RESHAM GHAR COLONY, BAKSHI NAGAR, JAMMU - 180001

Subject: Interview for the post of Soil Conservation Assistant in Forest, Ecology & Environment Department, notified vide Notification No. 25-PSC (DR-P) of 2022 dated 31.10.2022. NOTICE

# Dated: 30 -12-2024

The interview of the following candidates for the post of Soil Conservation Assistant in Forest, Ecology & Environment Department shall be held at J&K Public Service Commission Office, Resham Ghar Colony, Jammu on 08.01.2025 at 09:30 AM:-

S.No.	Roll No.	Name		
1.	9000025	Roaf Ahmad Rather Bilal Ahmad Shera		
2.	9000073			
3.	9000111	Rafiq Ahmad Dar		
4.	9000123	Tajamul Islam		
5.	9000151	Mohd Ashraf Lone		
6.	9000188	Tareq Ahmed Wani		
7.	9000195	Vishal Krishan		
8.	9000230	Aaam Dogra		
9.	9000273	Nourien Bhatti		
10.	9000277	Anil Kumar		
11.	9000300	Joty Devi		
12.	9000301	Preti Sharma		
13. 900033		Shivani Bharti		
14.	9000366	Neha Devi		
15.	9000392	Yasser Arfat Sheikh		

The candidature of all the applicants is purely provisional. The documents of the candidates will be verified at the time of interview. In case any discrepancy with regard to age and other eligibility conditions is noticed at the time of interview or thereafter, the candidate(s) shall not be allowed to appear in the interview or where the candidate has already appeared in interview, the candidature shall be deemed to have been cancelled ab-initio

The candidates shall produce their original certificates/testimonials along with hard copy of application forms and Xerox copies of all documents on the date of

No.PSC/DR/Soil Conservation Asstt./2024 Dated:30 .12.2024

DIP/J-8770/24

(Mushtaq Ahmad) JKAS Additional Secretary J&K Public Service Commission

Dated:- 31/12/2024

### UNION TERRITORY OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER JAL SHAKTI (PHE) MECHANICAL **DIVISION RAJOURI**

Tele/Fax: 01962-261654/E-Mail - xenphemrajouri@gmail.com

# SHORT TERM NOTICE INVITING TENDER

e- NIT No. PHE/MDR/ 357 of 2024-25 Dated:-30/12/2024 For and on behalf of The Hon'ble Lt. Governor of Jammu and Kashmir (UT), Executive Engineer, Jal

Shakti PHE Mechanical Division Rajouri Invites e-tenders from Approved contractors/ Registered firms /Original pump manufacturer/ their authorized dealer/ Workshop owners having experience in Electromechanical Works for following jobs: -

S. No.	Name of work	Qty	Cost of tender document	Period of completion	Estimated cost (in lakh)	Class of contractor
01.	Providing, fitting, installation, testing and commissioning of pumping machinery along with allied electric-mechanical works at pumping station base stage near borewell and stage first of water supply scheme Patta Thanna	01 Job	Rs. 1000.00 (Non-Refundable) in the shape of Treasury Challan or under Major Head, MH: 0215 (Revenue head) or through RTGS in J&K Bank branch Rajouri bearing bank A/C No 002001020000096, IFSC code JAKAORADISH in favour of Executive Engineer PHE Mech	60 Days	40.00 lacs	Registered/ Reputed firms/Workshop owners having experience in Electro- mechanical Works

Division Rajouri documents can be seen and downloaded from the http://www.jktenders.gov.in from 30/12/2024 (18:00 PM) to 08/01/2025 (14:00 PM). Bidding document contains instruction for bidders, bill of quantities, general terms and

condition and other details. The Bids shall be uploaded in electronic format on the website http://www.jktenders.gov.in from 01/01/2025 (10:00 AM) to 08/01/2025

The complete bidding process will be through electronic mode.

A pre-bid meeting will be held on 31/12/2024 (15:00 PM) in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Mechanical Division Rajouri to address any queries from the firms.

Cover-I of the bids uploaded on the website up to due date and time will be opened on 09/01/2025 (12:00 PM) in the Office of the Executive Engineer, Jal Shakti PHE Mechanical Rajouri in the presence of the bidders who wish to attend. If the office happens to be closed on the date of opening of the bids as specified, the bids will be

opened on the next working day at the same time and venue. 2. As per the Govt. Order No. O.M. No. A/24(2017)-651 Dated. 07-06-2018.

Furnishing of hard copies of bids immediately after submission of e-Tenders is dispensed with. The same should be obtained only from the bidders who is declared as L1 after opening of Financial Bids

The cost of the tenders should be collected by introducing e-challan by simply uploading a copy of necessary treasury challan/Receipt.

Other details can be seen in the bidding document.

The guidelines regarding submission of bid in electronic mode can be downloaded from website <a href="http://www.jktenders.gov.in">http://www.jktenders.gov.in</a>
The bidders shall go through the tender specific instructions sheet also. 3. 4.

5. The bidders for any clarification can contact the department through e-mail <code>xenphemrajouri@gmail.com</code> sp

SD Executive Engineer No: -PHE/MDR/9336-38 DIP/J-8738/24 Jal Shakti (PHE) Mech. Division Dated: 30-12-2024

Dated:- 31/12/2024

Rajouri